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156351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 19-01-2021

CIRCULAR

In continuation to NIFT HO vide circular no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 28/07/2020
& 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee structure/2011 dated 28-08-2020 and in reference to NIFT Jodhpur Circulars
15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 dated 03-08-2020 and email circulations
dated 28-8-2020, | am directed to inform that last date of depositing the fees for the session
January to June, 2021 is BthFebruary,2021. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till
19" February, 2021.The name of the student will be struck off from the institute rolls without any further
notice due to non-payment of fee after the specified dates. As per NIFT Academic Manual after striking off
the name of the students from the NIFT rolls due to non payment of fee with or without fine, if the student still
wants to continue in NIFT, the student would have to pay a re-registration fee of Rs. 5,000/- over and above
the semester fee within the next fifteen calendar days after the notified last day for depositing fee with fine.

Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested
to contact Academic Affair Section of the Campus before the commencement of the session and to complete
the formalities. Such students will be required to pay the re-registraton fee of
Rs. 10000 + GST as applicable per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards
Library and Student Development Medi-claim fee besides the above mentioned amount.

Further, it is to inform to all concerned that the fee for this Semester (January-June 2021) has to be
paid in full. The relaxation for paying the fee in installments was approved by the BOG only for the
last Semester (July-December 2020).

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. b

g

st AR /Anil Kumar
wgaw fews /Joint Director

Enclosed :-

1. Fee Circular dated 28-08-2020.
2. Office Memorandum for NRI candidates dated 11-9-2020.
3. Fee Structure for new students admitted during year 2020-2021

Copy to:-

All CC’s with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards including Boys & Girls Hostel Notice Boards
PA to Director - for information please.
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY
A Statutory Institute under the NIFT Act, 2006 il
Ministry of Textiles, Government of India Esgeg:;!_ ag‘:;;mar Dua
Head (Academic Affairs)
1400(47) / Head — AA! Fee structure / 2011 28" August, 2020

CIRCULAR

NIFT is committed to academic excellence in fashion education. The vision of the institute embraces
challenges and provides the impetus in setting highest academic standards. To meet the above
commitment and to be on top, a lot of investment is done in infrastructure and facuity development.
NIFT being an autonomous body is self reliant to meet its expenditure on infrastructure, a minimal hike of
10% is kept in the fee on yearly basis to utilize the same for development of best of the art infrastructure
and engagement of best available faculty at NIFT and also engagement of Guest Faculty from Industry
and from various Institutes across the world. This empowers NIFT to support students from weaker
sections of society by grant of Tuition Fee Waivers, Merit Scholarships and study abroad expenses
through various schemes such as “Sarthak-means cum merit scholarship”, “Merit Scholarship scheme”
and “Uddan-Study abroad scheme”. h

Although, every year NIFT enhances the fee to mitigate the expenses, however, in the situation arisen
due to Pandemic in our country and taking into account economic slowdown in the Industry, NIFT has
considered the following: _
1) Tuition fee hike has been reduced by 5% for the Semester july-December, 2020 as per semester
mentioned at Annexure-| except for NRI students.
2) Further to ease the pressure of lump sum payment, the students will be allowed to pay the fee in
3 installments and also be exempted from late fee fine for this semester. '

Based on the above, a revised fee structure for the semester July-December, 2020 and also January-lune,
2021 is attached as per the Annexure-l. This is in supersession of the circular no. 1400(47) / Head - AA/S
Fee structure / 2011 dated 28th July, 2020.

ifay Kumar Dua
Head (Academic Affairs)
To

All NIFT-Campus Director/Joint Director

Copy to:-
1 Director (F&A), NIFT, H.O.
2 Dean {Academics)/Associate Dean
3. Director (IT) with a request to upload on NIFT Website
4 Head (ERP)
5 PS to Director General for information please.
fomm Hmite s Telmt v T

An Institute of Design, Management and Technology
{An 1SO 9001: 2015 certified Institute)

NIFT Campus, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016 _
t+91 11 26542047 (D), 26542000 | f+91 1126851198 | M +91 9873445670 | e vijay.dua@nift.ac.in, head.aa@nift za@nift.acin www.hift.ac.in



Annexure-|

Sub: Revised Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 i.e. Sessions July-December 2020 and January-June, 2021

1. The details of the fee applicable to the students for the semester 7 and Semester 8 i.e. July-December 2020
and January-June, 2021 are mentioned below:
a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2019-20 (Semester 7,8)
July- December, 2020 January- June, 2021
5o, Particulars (Semester 7) (Semester &)
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) 1,07,540.00 Rs. 1,13,200.00
2. Library Fees (Per year){(Non-refundable) 7.500.00 :
&, Mediclaim & Student Development Fee 3,700.00
{ Per year )(Non-refundable) -
4, Exam Fee ( Per year ) (Non-refundable) 3,700.00
5 Alumni Association Membership Fee 3,500.00
(One Time) (Non Refundable)
Total 1,25,840.00 Rs. 1,13,200.00
b. Fee for NRI students {per year — consisting of two semesters}:
< Academic Year
S.No. _ Particulars 2020-21
1. | Tuition Fees (Non —refundable) Rs. 8,69,800
2. Library Fees ( Per year ) (Non-refundable) Rs, 49,600
3. Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year ) (Non-refundable) Rs.31,800
4, Exam Fee ( Per year ) Non-refundable) Rs. 3,700
5 Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time){Non Refundable) Rs. 3,500
Total Rs. 8,48,400

2. The details of the fee applicable to the for the semester 5 and Semester 6 i.e. July- December 2020 and

January-June, 2021 are mentioned below:

a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2020-21 (Semester 5.6}

5 July— December, 2020 January- June, 2021
D, Particuiste (Semester 5) (Semester 6)
1 Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) 1,12,432.00 Rs. 1,18,350
2 Library Fees (Per year)(Non-refundable) 7800.00
3 Mediclaim & Student Development Fee 3900.00

( Per year )(Non-refundable)
4, Exam Fee ( Per year }(Non-refundable) 3800.00

Total Rs.1,28,032.00 Rs. 1,18,350
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b.  Fee for NRI students*(per year — consisting of two semesters):

< Academic Year
8.No. Particulars 2020.21
1. Tuition Fees {Non —refundable) Rs. 7,81,700
2. Library Fees ( Per year ) (Non-refundable) Rs, 45,100
3. Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year ) (Non-refundable) Rs.28,900
4, Exam Fee ( Per year ) Non-refundable) Rs. 3,400
5. Total : Rs. 8,59,100

3. The details of the fee applicable to the students for
and January-June, 2021 are mentioned below:

the semester 3 and Seméster 4 i.e. July-December 2020

a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2020-21 (Semester 3.4).
: July-December, 2020 January-June, 2021
8.No. Particulars y(Samet-zterr 3) [Serztester 4)
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) 1,17,5156.00 Rs. 1,283,700
2. Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable) 8,100.00
3 Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) 4,000.00
(Non-refundable)

4. Exam Fee ( Per year ) (Non-refundable) 4,000.00
5. Total : Rs.1,33,615.00 Rs. 1,23,700

b. Fee for NRI students at NIFT Bengaluru, Chennai,
Detlhi, Raehareli and Srinagar (per year —

Gandhinagar, Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai, New

consisting of two semesters):

Academic Year

S.No. Particulars 2020-21
1 Tuition Fees (Non —refundable) Rs. 7,47,800
2 Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 43,200
3 Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs.27,700
4. Exam Fee (Per year) ( Non-refundable) Rs. 4,000
5 Total 2 Rs. 8,22,700

¢. Fee for NRI students at NIFT Patna, Ka
(per year - consisting of two semesters)

ngra, Bhopal, Kannur, Shitiong, Jodhpur and Bhubaneswar

%}/

: Academic Year
S.No. Particulars 2020-21

1. Tuition Fees (Non -refundable) Rs. 523,460
2. Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 30,240
3. Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs.18,390
4. Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,000 |
5. Total Rs. 5,77,090

Cont.....3/
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The students are required to pay the applicable fee as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the NIFT rules
on non-payment and re-registration:

1. The Student has Option of paying the Fee for the semester July-December, 2020 in three instaliments:
(a) 35% fees depositing by 21* September, 2020
(b) 35% fees depositing by 21* October, 2020
(c) 30% fees depositing by 21* November, 2020
2. After the Last date of depositing the fess with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day will be charged from 22"
November, 2020 for the session July-December, 2020.

3. Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2021 is 8" February, 2021. Fee with a late
fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 18" February, 2021.

4. The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of non-payment
of fee after the specified date, |

5. PG students of 3" Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee (One time) (Non
Refundable) of Rs. 4,600/-,

6. Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence zrs requested to
contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the formalities. Repeat
students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs, 5000/~ per absenting semester as well as non-
refundable annual charges towards Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above
mentioned amount,
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY
A Statutory Institute under the NIFT Act, 2006 i
Ministry of Textiles, Government of India Dr. Vljay Kumar Dua
Professor - Design
Head {Academic Affairs)
1400(47) | Head — AA! Fee structure / 2011 11" September, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUAM

In continuation to office memorandum No. 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee structure/2011 dated 28™ August, 2020. The
students belonging to NRI/Children ward of NRI are allowed to pay the Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 (July-
December, 2020 and January-June, 2021) in two equal installments:

1. First Installment fee depositing by 21 st September, 2020 thereafter a late fine of Rs. 100/~ per day
will be charged from 22™ September, 2020 to 3" October, 2020.

2. Second Instailment fee depositing by 8" February, 2021 thereafter a late fine of Rs. 100/~ per day
will be charged from 9" February, 2021 to 18" February, 2021.

The name of the student will be struck from the Institute rolls without any further notice in case of non-payment
of fee after the specified date.

This issues with the approval of DG-NIFT. v 5 3
AI *
r. Vijay Kumar Dua
Head (Academic Affairs)
To

All NIFT-Campus Director/Joint Director

Copy to:-
1. Director (F&A), NIFT, H.O.
2, Dean (Academics)/Associate Dean
3. Director (IT) with a request to upload on NIFT Website
4, Head (ERP)
5, PS to Director General for information please.

fewea Asnte ot el & v

An Institute of Design, Management and Technology
{An 150 9001: 2015 certified Institute)

NIET Campus, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016
£497 11 26542047 (D), 26542000 | f+91 11 26851198 | M +91 9873445670 | e vijay.dua@nift.acin, head.aa@nift.aa@nift.acin www.nift.ac.in



ACADEMIC
FEE Structure (for new students admitted during the year 2020-21)

AT NIFT PATNA, KANGRA, BHOPAL, KANNUR, SHILLONG, JODHPUR & BHUBANESWAR

Academic Fee Semester Wise For Non-NRI Category (In Rupees)

2020-21 2021-22
Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem 4
TUITION FEE ( NON REFUNDABLE) 118050 118050 124000 124000
LIBRARY FEE (PER YEAR) (NON REFUNDABLE) 7800 0 8200 0
MEDICLAIM & STUDENT DEVELOPMENT FEE (PER 3900 0 4100 0
YEAR) (NON REFUNDABLE)
EXAM FEE (PER YEAR) 3900 0 4100 0
TOTAL 133650 118050 140400 124000
ONE TIME PAYMENTS
SECURITY DEPOSIT (ONE TIME) (REFUNDABLE) 9900 0 0
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP FEE (ONE TIME) 0 0 0
(NON REFUNDABLE)*
REGISTRATION FEE (ONE TIME) . 9300 0 0 0
TOTAL 19200 0 0 0
TOTAL . 152850 118050 140400 124000
Academic Fee Annually for NRI (Per yeé‘!‘?‘eonsi_sting of two semesters) (In Rupees)
2020-21 2021-22
TUITION FEE ( NON REFUNDABLE) 523500 549600
LIBRARY FEE (PER YEAR) (NON 30300 31800
REFUNDABLE)
MEDICLAIM & STUDENT DEVELOPMENT FEE (PER 19400 20400
YEAR) (NON REFUNDABLE)
EXAM FEE (PER YEAR) 3900 4100
TOTAL 577100 605900
ONE TIME PAYMENTS
SECURITY DEPOSIT (ONE TIME) (REFUNDABLE) 9900 0
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP FEE (ONE TIME) 0 0
(NON REFUNDABLE)*
REGISTRATION FEE (ONE TIME) 9300 0
TOTAL 19200 0
TOTAL 596300 605900
Note:

1. NIFT reserves the right to revise the above mentioned fees for any academic year.

2. For students admitted to two year masters course, the fee has to be paid only for two years i.e 2020-21 & 2021-22.
* For PG Students, it will be in 3rd Semester
3. One time payments for NRI Candidates have been kept at par with the Non-NRI Candidates.




